

## Press release

20 August 2007, 11.16

## Reporting of Peab Industri in Peab's halfyearly report 2007

On 16 May 2007, the Peab Annual General Meeting resolved to distribute shares in the subsidiary company Peab Industri AB to Peab shareholders.

In the Peab half-yearly report, to be published on 23 August, the results for Peab Industri for the period January-April 2007 will be included, and will be reported as discontinued operations. Peab Industri's share of all income and expense items in the income statement have been excluded, and are reported net in the item "Results from discontinued operations, net after-tax" (see below an example of the income statement). In the balance sheet as at 30 June 2007, Peab Industri has been excluded, while the comparable balance sheets are in accordance with the historic accounts. The cash flow from Peab Industri is included in the cash flow statement for the period January-April 2007. Cash and cash equivalents in Peab Industri as at 30 April 2007 are reported as discontinued operations under Investing activities.

Peab Industri's report for the first half of 2007 will also be published on 23 August 2007 at the same time as Peab's report.



Income Statement
MSEK
Continuing operations
Net sales
Production costs
Gross profit

Selling and administrative expenses
Participation in profit of joint ventures
Result from participation in joint ventures sold
Result from participation in Group companies sold
Competition claim charge
Operating profit

Financial net income/expense **Profit before tax** 

Tax

Profit for the period from continuing operations

Profit from discontinued operations, net after tax **Profit for the period** 

For more information contact:
Mats Leifland, vice VD Peab +46 733 371006
Gösta Sjöström, informationschef Peab +46 733 371010

This is the kind of information that Peab AB may be obliged to disclose according to the Swedish Securities Exchange and Clearing Operations Act and/or the Financial Instruments Trading Act.

Previous press releases from Peab are available at www.peab.com

Peab is one of the leading construction and civil engineering companies in the Nordic countries with a net sale exceeding SEK 30 billion and approximately 12 000 employees. The Group's subsidiaries have strategically located offices in Sweden, Norway and Finland. The share is listed on the OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm. The registered office of the Group is at Förslöv, Skåne in south of Sweden.

 Peab AB
 Information
 Gösta Sjöström

 Information
 Phone
 +46 431 89 126

 gosta.sjostrom@peab.se
 Mobile phone
 +46 733 37 10 10

 www.peab.com
 Home phone
 +46 431 36 45 23